LICENSE APPLICATION REPORT

Type of License: Common Victualler License
Name of Applicant: James Angiolillo/John Angiolillo/

Christopher Angiolillo/Mohamed Hiaoui

Arlington Coffee Connection LLC d/b/a Dunkin Donuts
Address: 101 Broadway

The following Departments have nho objections to the issuance of said license:

Police .
Fire

Health

Building

Planning

The following Departments have no objections but have made commenits or
conditions regarding the issuance of said license: (see attached)

e Police

» Fire X_
e Health  x
e Building  x
e Planning  x

The following Departments have objections to the issuance of said license:

(see attached)
» Police
o Fire
e Health
¢ Building

* Planning
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ARLINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
Fredexick Ryan POLICE HEADQUARTERS
Chief of Palive 112 Mystic Steet
. Telephone 781-316-3900
MASSACHUSETTS 02474
August 1, 2017

On Tucsday, Augnst 1, 2017 at 12:00 PM, I called and spoke with James
Angiolillo regarding this application for a Common Victualler License for the Dunlkin
Donuts, located at 101 Broadway. Mr. Angiolillo stated that he and hig partners at
Arlington Coffee Connection LLC already own. and run 10 other stores. M. Angiolillo
has operated at all levels of the business. The Durnkin Donuts is going o be run like all
the other storeg as a franchige.

. I advised Mr. Angiolillo that the Board of Selectmen may be conducting
C.O.RTand S.O.R.I checks during the application process.

Pending the checks conducted by the Board of Selectmen’s Office, Arlington
Police Dept. ig not aware of any law enforcement or public safety reasons to object to the
Common Victualler License for the Dunkin Donuts, ‘

Respectfully Submiited,

Detective Edward DeFrancisco

APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:

I have received the above report and acloowledge said inspeation. I fully undexat@d that no
work ia to commenes at the premises of the propased location. of whieh is ths aulject matier of
this inspection, report until the license is approved by the Boawd of Selectmen; ﬁu&m&, any

work done is done at the applicant's risk

4

Applicant's Siguatire: v

74 Z/jﬁ?/{’}

Data:

p3/687
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From: “John Kelly (Fite Dept)" <IKelly@town.anlington.ma.us> '
To! "MaryAnn Sullivan” <Msullivan@town.arlington.ma.tis>

Date:  07/24/2017 04:45 PM
Subject: Re: Dunkln Ponut/101 Broadway Inspection Report Request - Transker

MaryAnn
This hag aready been inspected by our guys $o nathing further is needed

Thanks
JK

Thenk You

Deputy Chief John R Kelly
Atlington Fite Dept.
Operations Divislon
781-318-3803

-~—-Original Message----

From: "MaryAnn Sullivan” <MSuflivan@town.arlington.ma.us>

To: "Mike Byme" <MByme@town.arlington.ma.us>, "Ken MeConnell”
<KMcGonnell@town.arlington.ma.us>, “Rick Vallarelli* -
<RVallarelli@town.arlington.ma.us>, "Natasha Waden" <NWaden@town.arlington,ma.ue>,
"Kylee Sullivan* <KSullivan@town_ariington.ma.us>, "Ali Carter”
<ACarter@town.arlington.ma.us>, "Ed DeFrancisco”

<EDeFrancieco@town arlington.ma.us>, "John Kelly (Fire Dept)”
<JKelly@town.arlington.ma.us>

Date: Mon, 24 Jul 2017 15:38;29 -0400

Subject: Dunkin Donut/101 Broadway Inspection Report Reguest - Transfer

Hello All-

Attached is » request for & transfer of owmership inspection request of Dunkin Donet/101 Broadway.
This is a quicker than normal timeline request--if you have a problem piease let e know,

Hard copies ate in the majl.

"Thanks, Mary Ann

Mary Ann Sullivan
Town of Arlington
Selectmen's Office
(781) 316-3024
(781) 316-3029 PAX

APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:
I have seceived the above report and acknowledpo snid mspection. I fully understand thet no
work is to commenge at the premises ofthe proposed location of wiich is the subject matter of

fus ingpection report-until the license is approved by the Board of Selectinen; furtherroors, sny
wotk done is dome at the applcanperigh’s '

Applicant's Sipnatire; %/ i
/
Date;

gl
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Town of Arlington
Department of Health and Human Services
Office of the Board of Health

2}7 Mapla Street Tel: {781) 316-3170
Arlington, MA 02476 Fax: (781) 816-3175
MEMO

To: Board of Selectmen

From: Kylee Sullivan, Health Compliance Officer

Dater  August 1, 2017

RE:  Board of Health Comments for Selectmen’s Meeting on August 7, 2017

Please accept the following as comments from the Office of the Board of Mealth:

Dunkin’ Donuts (101 Breadway Street)
Common Victualler License

~  This office s currently reviewing the plon review appiication that wes submitted for Dunkin’
Donuts, Aletter will be sent to the owner outlining tha conditions of approvai by the end of next
weel.

= Once the pions have been approved and conditions outiined in the approval letter have been
met, this office will conduct a finol inspection before Issuing a permit to operate a food
establishment. *

» [t fsthe owner's/manager’s responsibility to ensure that the establishment complies with 105
CMR 590.000 (1999 Food Cade).

APPLICANT SIGNAYURE SECTION:
Thave reseived the pbove report and acknowledge sald inspection. X fully understand thatno
work is to commence at the premises of the proposed location of which is the subject matter of

this inspection. repart until the license is approved by the Board of Selectmen; furthermore, any
work done is done at the applicant's rigk.

Applicant's Signatyse: W

Datf / ?LL’T
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BOARD OF SELECTMEN
TOWN OF ARLINGTON - INSPECTION REPORT

Report is due at the Office of the Board of Selectmen by, August 2, 2017
ONE REPORT 18 REQUIRED FROM EACH DEPARTMENT,

Location: 101 Broadway
Applicant's Name:  James Angiolllo/ John Angiolille/
Chvasty* Chagle§ Angiolillo/ Mohamed Hiaou

Aslingion Coffee Connection LLC
D/B/A: Dunkin Donuts
Telephone: 781-231-1681 / James Angiolillo
Department:  Sent Interoffice Mail & E-mail Date. 7/24/17

MEETING DATE: Augusat 7, 2017

Inspeoted By:
1 CO CTUALLER

Police
Fire

Board of Health

Planning

INSPECTION REPORT SECTION:

‘We have no objection of the issuance of this license.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:

I have received the above report and acknowledge sald inspection. I fully understand that no
worlc Is to commence at the premises of the proposed location of which is the subject matter of
this inspection report unti] the license is approved by the Board of Selectmen; firthermore, any

work done iz done at the applicant's risk.
Applicant's Name: W/

Date: / / 57:/2//’7
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BOARD OF SELECTMEN
TOWN OF ARLINGTON - INSFECTION REPORT

Report is due at the Office of the Board of Selectmen by; August 2, 2017
ONE REPORT IS REQUIRED FROM EACH DEPARTMENT.

Location: 101 Broadway Clari st/)Lef-

Applicant's Name:  James Angiolillo/Tohn Anglolillo/Charies Angiotillo/Mohamed Hiaoni
Arlington Coffee Connection L1.G

D/B/A. Dunkin Donuts '
Telephone: 781 231-1681
Department:  Sent Interoffice Mail & E-mail - Date; 7/24/17
MEETING DATE: AUGUST 7, 2017
Inspected By:

RE: ON VICTUALLER

Police

Fire

Board of Health

Building

Planning---Al Carter, Economic Development Coordinator

INSPECTTON REPORT SECTION:
The application is for a transfer of ownership of a Dunkin Donuts franchise. The new applicats are sxperience
Dunkin Donuts franchisees, The business is located in o Bd zoming digtrict and remains an appropriate usc.

The Department has no objeotion to the fssuance of 2 Common Victuallar Yicenes to this busimess,

Any changes in signage, including signs in the window, and chenges to the fagade of the building may be subject to
seview by this Department, The Applicant is veminded that all sians, including re-lettering of the existing sious
Tequire  permit issued by the Bujiding Department. Other provisions of the Zoning Bylaw muy apply as detarmined
by the Building Tnspectar.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE SECTION:
Thave received the above report and acimowledge seid inspection, 1fully understand that no
work is to commence at the premises of the propoaed location of which is the subject matter of

this inspection report until the license is approved by the Board of Selectmen; furthermore, any
work done is done at the applicant's risk.

Applicant's Signatire: %/

Date: / / Fb//?

§1\Hoomamitt Deovalopmentialitlnepsotions\ommmn Victuallerdngpeetion Rapart Brasdwny Dunlds 8,17 doc
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O¥FICE OF THE EOARD OF SELECTMEN

730 Massachnsetts Avenne
Town of Ardington
Massachusetts 02476-4908
’ (781) 316-3020
(781) 316-3029 fax
$60.00 Filing Fee .
APPLICATION

- X COMMON VICTUALLER LICENSE,
00 FOOD VENDOR LICENSE (Take Out Only)

You must complete an applieation packet from the Board of Health Department
loeated at 27 Maple St.

Youn must have the complefe;i application reviewed by the Yuspections Department Jocated

at 51 Grove 5t. before filing this application with this office _ i
(“Tamw ffj’w\jmﬂ

Location, ’O l BKOQO(WG\\/ @r !(-.qcl/,!u""‘- -

shn

Name of Applicant Hr‘lm gfom Cc‘,«-ﬁlﬂ, Connection (L < (ﬁmJH‘ Ho)
Mﬂﬂﬂjl“J AMeimbers

Corporate Name (if applicable)
D/B/A. Denkcin Dosrwds
Date_ 7/ /5 / /7

I/We hereby agree to conform in 4ll respects fo the conditions governing such License ag
printed in the By-Laws of the Town, and such other rules and vegulations as the Selectmen may
establish. With the signing of this application, the applicant acknowledges that:

(A) it is vnderstood that the Board is not required to grant the license.

(B) no work is to commence af, the premises of the proposed location which is the subject
matter of this application urtil the license is approved by the Board of Selectmen, and,
furthermore, any work done is done at the applicant’s risk, and

(C) in the event of a proposed sale of a business requiring 2 Common Vietuafler License,
an application for a transfer of =ajd license will be deemed to be an application for a new license
(subject to the rules and regulations herein contained), and the owner of such business shall be
required to file with the Board of Selectrmen a thirty day notice of his infention to sell same before
such application will be acted upon by the Selectmen.

(D) that the license is subject to tovocation if the holder of the license does not comply

with Town By-Laws or tb&Wd Rﬁgih%hé Board.
Signature Name =
Signature Name, klom (MMM

Phone: 79 | 93?//&5"/ &Emaﬂ‘ ANGIOLILLOCPAS @ Aoc.Co

S:MARYANN\tempI ates\2011 CV-FY APPLYCATION doc
Revised on 1/28/03
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Wote: (A) If < corporation, state full names and addmsseg of principal officers.
() I co-partnershiy, Jnformation must be provided on each partncr, ifa corparation, information must be provided on
corporate pfficer making spplication,

Name j—Q)LUﬁ Qmo\m -.{' 4] ' . Name "_Twim{j }ch\ml “0

Address 9 Topley Rol _ Address Y4 Sproce Rl

City__Lymn Ciclel M4 Zip 01990 City Nvrik Reactiny M4 Zip_ OifeY
DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT
Bominthe U.S., Yes. ¥~ No Bom inthe U8, Yes L No

Bom Where Ewrredt A4 Botn Where  Brd gepset  CT
Date of Naturalization Date of Naturalization <

Male or Female o2 Male ox Female - Afalo.

™ I, ‘—
Height S & 7m Height ft. & i,

Weight [ 75 Weight /60

Complexion A ~__Complexion, Lo bdde

Hair  Dcswn  Eyes PHrowe Hair fun v Fiyes  (Droce~
Mother’s Name /Mﬂw & - ﬂv\qto {6 Mother’s Nome_ o vy lﬂwﬁm[tud
Father’s Name \)ameb )szqwl Father’s Name Tom:e_s ﬂf—:jn.s [l
Wife’s Maiden Name P “g ] ] H’/S€/ 7 VWife’s Maiden Name (R S

Photo I nck by I in Ji

The Establishment shall operate as:
{1 Sole Ownership m Parinersiip ¥ Total Number of Partoexs [ Corporation Based in
(Once approved, please go to Clexk’s Office for Busiuess Certificate)

Corporate Information Required:
PIESi dent i /

Secretary . /
Treasurer -~
Nu.m.:/ Address Zin

SAMAR YANNVemplates\2011 CY-FY APPLICATION. doc
Revized on 1/28/03 .
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No. 0374

Mote: (A) Jf 2 corporation, state fall namies and sddreeses of principal officers.

() ¥ 2 co-partaexship, firnration mmst be provided on cach parimer; if a corporation, informafion must be provided on

corporate officsr making appitcation,

P.

Name C}\rrsm}e( Rnguelitio Natne_

Address 77 Wafpur ST Address

City_Savyvs 7ip 0190 City ' Zip
DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT DRSCRIPTION QF APPLICANT
Bom in the U.S., Yes V/ No Bom inthe U.S., Yes No
Bom Where Boin Where

Date of Naturalization Date of Natwpalization

Male ot Female /Y] & | € Male or Female -
Date of birth R Date of birth .
Meight L Heipht, ft. "~
Weight 170 ‘Weight o
Complegion Complexion

Hair rpn Eyes Prooe Hair Eyes
Mother’s Name Daylene Mother's Name

Father's Name Jones Father’s Name

Wife’s Maiden Natne \an Sendor Wife’s Maiden Name

Photo [ inch by I inch -/

=arrrro

The Establishment shall operate as:

I3 Sole Ownership O Parinership U Total Mumber of Pariners £l Corporation Based in,
(Once approved, please go to Clexk’s Office for Business Certificate)

Corporate Information Required:

Pregident,

Secretaty .

Treasuzer

Name

SAMARYANNVemplates\2011 CH-FY APPLICATION. doc
Revised on 1728/03

Address

i
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Mote: (A) Xf s corporation, state fill names and addresses of principal officers.,
D (A XEa co-putaershiy, information nust be provided on sach paﬂnu:, if & corporation, information must b pmwdr.d on
corporate officer maldng application,

Name MORAME D \A{AOUI pame_
Address . MARVUEST D’W‘d‘z—ff DeY¥address

7/
City Notd Badovtin 7ip MA @ 0l Y- Zip
DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT DESCRIPTION OF APPLICANT
Bom inthe TS, Yes - BomintheU.8., Yes Nb

__Bom Where |, orn ‘Where
Date of Naturalization ate of Naturalization
Male or Female Male or Famale

Date-of bixth Date of bixth, .
Height "R/ A\ in, Height £,
Weight VAR Ly ‘Weight e
Comple‘xmn Complegion

Ha]r RQO"‘.B)\ Eyes "é\o«xﬂ Hair Eyes

Mother's Name Z AN R A Q\'\m {  Mother s Name
Father's Name AW CEN N\ AP @1 Father’s Name

Wife’s Meiden Narme GRAJ OV TN wife's Maiden Name
Photo ! inch by I inch

The Establishment shall operate as:
3 Sole Ownership O Partnership O Total Number of Partners £l Coxporation Based in
(Once approved, please go to Clexk's Office for Business Certificate)

Corporate Information Required:

President

Secrefary . —
Treasurer

Neme Address Zip

BAMAR YANNemplatef201 1 CV-FY AFPLICATION dot
Reviged on 12803 |
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P. b

INFORMATION RELATIVE TO APPLICATION
Breakfast -/ LH) /S ?Cm Cis \ Mtvr[ﬁ ’F}’qwc:[u.u
Yes/ No___ _ Serviw 9 Coffoe. Devers s oLl
Lunch Q@w%ﬂt) a«“w”! %/)7«661&[1'7 C_;a'/rc?/wrc(vcrj
Yesf_/__No,_ ,/fu )m Con Stré"*-eae amt/ qL(M oL p/ay
Dinner / /
ch No
Da you owa the pmpeny? Yes_No_X_Tenant At Will Lease /S years
Houzs of Operation: ' ‘

Day Mon ~ Sun __Houwrs 50(”‘7 ~ | !,pi/"?

Day_ , Houts #

Day . Hours '
Floor Space. 56O 8q. Bt ~ Seating Cupacity G any) (4
Parking Capacity (if any)_ /O spaces Number of Emplayees__ | I

List Cooking Facilities (and implements)

Juxt Qw€9S | J)FOO(M&Q a;-a_&(Q(u-erQ(/
}p/\/ C{{vyjrml ?)af({r/\/ '

-

Will a food scale be in use for sale of items to the public? Yes_Noi
Will catering services be provided by yon? Yes__ No A

A copy of the following items st be submiffed with the application:

1. Layout Plan of Facility & Fistnres

2. Site Plan (obtsined at Bldg, Dept, 51 Grove St)

3. Outside Facade and Sign Plan (dimensions, color)

4. Menu

5. Maintenance Program

If the facilities ave not yet completed, provlde esﬂmated. cost of work to be done §

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Soheduled Hearing when Application will be presented to Board of Selectmen for approval:

Date : Time, B
Board Action: Approved  Yes No

SAMARYANNemplates2011 CV-FV APPLICATION.do
Revised on 172803
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APPLICANT’S RES
 Tohn Pagqollle - o
: ] " Food Business Experience of Applicant
Employee e DBIA _
Sole Owner _ __Location :
Partnership_ Danlkin Donutds Type Food _Fast Fosof
Corporation : Number of Bmployees_ /00 -
Prom, - 1to
Employee . D/B/A,_ .
Sole Owner__ __Location. .
Partnership - TypeFood.._ :
Corporation, Number of Employees

List any other information that you feel will assist in the review of this application.

1" Jave been o Punlesn Damab Franchue sivce /993

qv‘.oq CUT}‘{'VH(L/ own /O stereS, I haw Cj/p‘.e,rQlEo/{ o
all (ewels 0-51/ Ale busimess v

—r

K)a{a{v}mhﬁuy ":E airi A CPA om@’{ ﬂ)a/—}mr‘ o—f’ ﬁ-t—'.e,mi.”a——kgrgjac,fﬁd:f
Spner. | /989 =

REFERENCES e
Bank $SHoreloars Pan I Type Account-Personal Business
Address Hoatuele fune. Stomebam  Phone 7F[ HDE O94D0 .
Agcount Number_(/or104s Contact_AMichael Ginnelly
Persomal Reference  Richiored D fJugefo /
Address § Sests Cir Pealsdy M4 Phone, 781~ 589 - 7571
Prior Employer Self ,é}?? ’f’yfﬁ{ all vy jite

Address Phone _
Number of years employed, . From__ To
Confact __ Position Held
Other
Nome Address

SAMARYANNtemplates\2011 CV-FY APPLICATION. doo
Rovised on 1728403
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PLICANT’S RESUMR
. lﬁM{S ‘?qum[ (AP

“Hood Business Experience of Applicant

From /999 . ol
Employee ‘ N D/B/A, .
Sole Owner __Location

Partnership Dunkin Donwds Type Fond 7:%4 Fuoef
Corporation Number of Bployees /00 4~
Brom, I

Employee__ . D/B/A_ .
Sole Owner__, __ Jocation.

Partnership - TypeFood .

Corporation, Number of Employees

List any other information that yon feel will assist in the review of this application.
~T°  pave bee e Ve cv«’Duwu-l; Svanchisee
Simce. 1992~ aned currently g SO SHureS
T _bave -ol,j?erﬁled( o G Lxodfs of o Busiaess

T Ddeldienslly T aen a Cpg anel Toundliag ower-fwiw—
o _Qw(?to Wl o QSstr CPd's Smee. /9FS -

REFERENCES ' >

Bank Sjoneham  Poank Type Account-Personal Business
Address 80 Movntvale Poe SlovebonPhong 781 4% 3 o430 .
Acconnt Number_ {/6rteaS Contact_Aicliae] Chrvinel jy

Persomal Reference Qm}’l:dwy D, hrwezo
Address 17 (ead 3 Devvers 04 Phope  [78-777- 7212
Prior Emplover  Self esp byed S J97C

Address  _/Phone
Number of years employed From__ To
Confact, N . Position Held
Other A
HName _Address

SAMARY ANMMemplatesi2011 CY-FY APPLICATION.doc
Revised on 1/28/03
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APPLICANT S RESUME

P,

Food Business Experience of Applicant

From 037

io ;Dl'e,ra.,"f‘ .

Briployee_ Anygile et Gr 5

me Dunka  Domwid

Sole Owner __Location S ey s P
Partnership TypeFood QSR
Cotpovation Nutnber of Employees 00 %
From, 1o,

Employes_ D/B/A_

Sole Owner__. . Location.

Partnership - TypeFood .

Corporation, Numbey, of Eraployees

List any other information that you feel will assist in the treview of this application.

Saleim

da g

Joacksfers %{j;—u—f 1= /Wawrf’j,eme“/’

REFERENCES

Bank NBRT Type Account-Personal v Busitiess
Address _Muobun e Phone [/ ¥5§ 226 5270 .
Account Nuinber Contact

Personal Reference_James  Paysiiiio

Address. 97 Welar 57

Phone 7P 23t -{6F/

Prior Employer

Address Phone_

Number of years employed, From, _Jo
Contact Position Held

Other

Mame

Addreay

SAMARY ANNitermplates\2011 CV-FY APPLICATION doo

Revised on, 1728/03

b
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APPLICANTS RESUME
. Food Business Experience of Applicant
From \%8% : o \%‘3%
Emiployen U o Tormonin el @% D/B/A._ \sw&um Bantt,
~ Sole Ownex, cation .
Partnership Type:Food
Cotporation Number of Employees__ A~ LU C(o

4 Frt'am- \‘5‘%% % 0, DM

" Bmployes,_ AMG MOW D/BIA. bmww Wiy

Sole Owner__. " Tocation,
Partnership. " TypsFood. _ —
COI’[)OIaﬁOD. Number ofEﬂ‘.Iployees e

List any other information that you fee:l will sssist 1 6 review of this applmaﬁom

Rﬁé&ﬁ&aﬁm %@‘&D\ Type Account-Personal_\/ \/ Bus A

" U5b e, A Phone. \GKR 38 [ 65;7@-

Number -__m - _Contact

Peisonal Reforence -~ sURY ELXAMO U L I —

ines M 6T, E« Phone £)] §RE QIO

Ptior Employer & AM > Meureop. aus

Address,__ LW MA Phon@ IR 2B\ ﬂ’ %Y
o OF yos k \“?5‘5@5 }31 W

_pddeess .

o
"8 WIARYANN\WM%\ZOH CV-pY AP?HCATIDN doo
.Rxmscci on. lmm?.
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> As you requested, attached please find the

> Floor plan for the Arlington store (2012 remoedel} and the

> sighage proposal.

>

> The City

> of Arlington rejected the additional building sighage

> stating that we could only have a Pylon sign or signage on
> the building (based on Arlington building code 7.074 Signs
> permitted in any B2A or B4 district). We opted to keep the
> existing pylon sign.



Menu Items Dunkin Donuts

Extensive line of hot and cold coffee and tea beverages
Frozen smoothies

Iced teas, Energy Drinks, Fruited ices drinks, water.
Bakery items. Muffins, Donuts,

Breakfast sandwiches and limited promotional time specialty sandwiches

Maintenance Program

As a Dunkin Donut franchise, we are inspected monthly by Corporate to insure all aspects of operations
from food serving to sanitation to building maintenance are according to specifications.

We will have standing contracts with 3™ party pest control, cleaning companies, HVAC, refuse and
building maintenance companies to ensure proper operational standards.



